1. Product profile
1.1 General description
A 450 W LDMOS RF power transistor for broadcast Doherty, class-AB transmitter and
industrial applications. The excellent ruggedness of this device makes it ideal for digital
and analog transmitter applications in the frequency range from 400 MHz to 860 MHz.
[1] Measured [dBc] with delta marker at 4.3 MHz from center frequency.
[2] PAR (of output signal) at 0.01 % probability on CCDF; PAR of input signal = 9.5 dB at 0.01 % probability on
CCDF.

C29
150 mm
amp01372
77 mm
39.3 mm
44 mm
58.3 mm
61.2 mm
33.5 mm
40.4 mm
60.2 mm
63.3 mm
Table 10. List of components
For test circuit see Figure 2.
Component Description Value Remarks
C1, C2 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 5.1 pF ATC800B5R1BT500XT
C3, C4 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 6.8 pF ATC800B6R8BT500XT
C5 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 8.2 pF ATC800B8R2BT500XT
C6, C7 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 10 pF ATC800B100FT500XT
C8, C9, C10, C13, C14 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 100 pF ATC800B101JT500XT
C11, C12, C28, C29 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 4.7 F, 100 V Murata: GMR31CC72A475KE11L, SMD 1210
C15, C16 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 10 F, 100 V SMD 1210
C17, C18 electrolytic capacitor 470 F, 63 V axial
C21 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 11 pF ATC800A110GT250XT
C22 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 4.7 pF ATC800A4R7BT250XT
C23 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 22 pF ATC800A220JT250XT
C24 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 18 pF ATC800A180JT250XT
C25, C26, C27 multilayer ceramic chip capacitor 100 pF ATC800A101JT250XT
R1, R2 wire resistor 10 , 0.6 W
BLF984P_BLF984PS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon Netherlands B.V. 2020. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 29 July 2020 5 of 14
BLF984P; BLF984PS